

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2007

G.S. IQBAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M.KHADAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Palaniappan, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Dwarkanath, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Sundar, Adv.

Mr. V. Jeevagiridharan, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. A. Palaniappan, learned counsel resumed his  
submissions at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m.  
Thereafter Mr. M. Sundar, learned counsel made his  
submissions from 11.55 a.m. to 12.10 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master